Resolution R15-03: Dissolve the Union between St. Stephen's, Mt. Healthy and the Convention of the Diocese of Southern Ohio

Resolved that upon adoption of this resolution by a vote of two thirds of each order of the 141st Convention of the Diocese of Southern Ohio, the union between Saint Stephen's, Mount Healthy, Cincinnati and the Convention of the Diocese of Southern Ohio be dissolved; *and be it further*

Resolved that, at the same time, the Contract of Closure delivered to the Standing Committee by the Right Reverend Thomas E. Breidenthal, the Bishop of Southern Ohio, on November 4, 2015, shall become effective."